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Section 119.60  Covered Services

a)	Illinois Cares Rx Plus

1)	For an individual enrolled in a Coordinating Medicare Part D Plan coverage under the Illinois Cares Rx Plus Program shall consist of:

A)	Payment to the individual's Coordinating Medicare Part D PDP for premium and deductible and cost sharing expenses, except for applicable cost sharing and co-payments set forth in Section 119.90 for pharmaceutical products covered by the individual's Medicare Part D PDP.

B)	Payment to a pharmacy for pharmaceutical products excluded by Medicare Part D but covered by the Medical Assistance Program operated pursuant to Article V of the Public Aid Code, subject to applicable cost sharing and co-payments set forth in Section 119.90.

2)	For an individual not eligible for Medicare Part D, covered services under the Illinois Cares Rx Plus Program shall consist of payment to a pharmacy for pharmaceutical products that are covered by the Medical Assistance Program operated pursuant to Article V of the Public Aid Code, subject to applicable cost sharing and co-payments set forth in Section 119.90.

3)	For a Medicare-eligible individual who is enrolled in a non-coordinating Medicare Part D PDP, payment of the monthly Part D premium for basic coverage.

b)	Illinois Cares Rx Basic
Except for those products prescribed as described in Section 119.80(k), covered services under the Illinois Cares Rx Basic Program shall consist of payment to a pharmacy for pharmaceutical products that are prescribed as described in Section 119.80, subject to applicable cost sharing and co-payments set forth in Section 119.90.

c)	If a coordinating Medicare Part D PDP has an approved actuarially equivalent benefit design pursuant to section 1860D-2(a)(3)(B) of the Social Security Act, the Department may adjust the threshold at which a beneficiary begins paying 20 percent cost sharing if necessary for the PDP to coordinate administration of the Illinois Cares Rx benefit with the Medicare Part D benefit.  The threshold may not be lower than $1,750.


(Source:  Amended at 36 Ill. Reg. 1516, effective January 23, 2012)
